



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**36 WRIT PETITION NO. 8517 OF 2025**

Mohanlal Arjundas Shamnani

VERSUS

M.s.e.d.c.ltd., Jalgaon Road, Sillod

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Ashutosh S.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**Dated : July 16, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after four weeks.

**( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )**

...