



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8517 OF 2025

MOHANLAL ARJUNDAS SHAMNANI
VERSUS
M.S.E.D.C.LTD., JALGAON ROAD, SILLOD

...

Mr. A. S. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2026

P C. :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for Petitioner seeks extension of time to supply copy for issuance of notice to Respondent.
2. Time is extended by two weeks.
3. After supplying copy, re-issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 18th February, 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp