



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Appearances as per board

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial No	Date
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 2810 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 4053 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 4787 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 7221 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12097 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 821 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 8030 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 8712 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 11229 OF 2025	08.04.2026 (same category)
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 12759 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 13103 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 13410 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 14189 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 386 OF 2026 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 398 OF 2026 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2026 989 FIRST APPEAL NO. 420 OF 2017 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 6497 OF 2024	15.04.2026 (same category)

<p>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13146 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 12541 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13001 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13425 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 14579 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 435 OF 2026 998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7981 OF 2025 IN WP/3511/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3511 OF 2024</p>	
<p>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 8880 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 12244 OF 2025 1002 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8473 OF 2025 IN WP/9025/2024 WITH WP NO. 1541 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 1471 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 9025 OF 2024 WITH WP NO. 8992 OF 2024 WITH CA NO. 8472 OF 2025 IN WP/8992/2024 1003 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2026 IN WP/2789/2025 1004 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1154 OF 2026 IN WP/4713/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8089 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 8489 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 8887 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 9451 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 10940 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 11193 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 14555 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 445 OF 2026 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 575 OF 2026 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 15286 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 252 OF 2026 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 4159 OF 2024 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 4395 OF 2024 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4579 OF 2024 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5590 OF 2024 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 6564 OF 2024 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 6926 OF 2024 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 7252 OF 2024 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13799 OF 2024 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 13807 OF 2024</p>	<p>05.05.2026 (same category)</p>

<p>1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 14135 OF 2024 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 14144 OF 2024 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 14159 OF 2024 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 14160 OF 2024 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 14166 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 2072 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 2095 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 2403 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 2412 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 2439 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 2462 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 2469 OF 2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 2803 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7129 OF 2025 IN WP/2822/2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 2829 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 2858 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 3406 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 3415 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 3597 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 3755 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 3845 OF 2025 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 3847 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 3945 OF 2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 4386 OF 2025 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 4471 OF 2025 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 5118 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 5497 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 5584 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 5621 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 5663 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 5697 OF 2025 WITH CA NO.</p>	<p>06.05.2026 (same category)3</p>

11223 OF 2025 IN WP/5697/2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 5702 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 7397 OF 2025 IN WP/5702/2025 WITH CA NO. 7396 OF 2025 IN WP/5702/2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 6004 OF 2025 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 OF 2025 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 6190 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 6221 OF 2025 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2025 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 6542 OF 2025 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 7117 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2025 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2025 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2025 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2025 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2025 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2025 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 7509 OF 2025 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2025 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8402 OF 2025 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 8412 OF 2025 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 8517 OF 2025 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 8821 OF 2025 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 8826 OF 2025 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8828 OF 2025 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 8849 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10106 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 10134 OF 2025 1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 10168 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 10172 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 10175 OF 2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 10196 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 10340 OF 2025 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 10930 OF 2025 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 10961 OF 2025 1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 11387 OF 2025 1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 12246 OF 2025	
--	--

1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12323 OF 2025 1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 14027 OF 2025 1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 14262 OF 2025 1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 14263 OF 2025 1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 14266 OF 2025 1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 14269 OF 2025 1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 14583 OF 2025 1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 15210 OF 2025 1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2026 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2026 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2026 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 441 OF 2026 1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 883 OF 2026 1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 926 OF 2026 1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 1032 OF 2026 1151 FIRST APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2016 WITH CA NO. 3178 OF 2025 IN FA/286/2016 1152 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3102 OF 2016 1153 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3055 OF 2017 WITH CA NO. 13006 OF 2025 IN FA/3054/2017 WITH FA NO. 3054 OF 2017 1154 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10612 OF 2019 IN FA/4464/2017	
---	--

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp